RESOLUTION NO. 11270 A

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN AND AWARDING THE TOWN CERTIFICATE OF MERIT FOR THE YEAR 1969.

WHEREAS, the St. John Police Department has faithfully, effectively and meritoriously served the citizens of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, and the surrounding area, and

WHEREAS, during the year 1969, among many other services, safety programs and other matters, the Police Department of the Town of St. John has handled and processed 1232 cases and has handled 434 arrests and has handled 96 accident matters of all types, and

WHEREAS, the Officials of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, wish to recognize the efforts, diligence and work of the Police Department of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, and extend their appreciation to the Police Department, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, by this resolution recognizes and commends the St. John Folice

Department for its services in the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, and the surrounding area, and awards the Certificate of Merit to the Police

Department of the Town of St. John for such services and further resolves that this resolution shall become part of the records of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana.

Passed and approved this 12th day of January, 1970.

Siedelmann

BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Town of St. John, lake County, Indiana

Attest: